
Rittiman Rd (I-35 to Castle Cross Drive)

City Council A Session Item 6  

February 20, 2020 

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S. Interim Director/City Engineer 

City of San Antonio

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9Lli4MlTIfs&t=2s


 2017 Bond Project

 Project located in District 2

 High volume of right turns to I-35 
North

 High volume of 18-wheeler and 
bus traffic

 Existing pavement in poor        
condition

Project Background

North Side: Looking East near Goldfield

Existing Pavement 2



3



Project Scope 

4

 Extend Rittiman Rd northbound 
right-turn lane to I-35 North

 Extend center median past 
Industry Park

 Base repairs of selected 
locations

 Mill and Overlay 

 Upgrade Utilities Rittiman Rd -looking East near McDonalds



Project Benefits 

5

 Relieve traffic congestion 
toward I-35 North 

 Rehabilitate pavement failures

 Improve road conditions 

 Addition of bus pads to extend 
pavement life

Rittiman Rd - Looking East



Project Schedule 

Construction Schedule:
 March 2020 – March 2021

6



Recommendation

Approval to award construction 
contract in the amount of 
$5,611,649.36  to Alamo City 
Constructors, Inc.

7



Rittiman Rd (I-35 to Castle Cross Drive)

City Council A Session Item 6  

February 20, 2020 

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S. Interim Director/City Engineer 

City of San Antonio

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9Lli4MlTIfs&t=2s

